

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 33380 of 2024

Applicant :- Shafiq

Opposite Party :- State Of Up And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Hari Shankar Singh, Vinay Bhushan Upadhyay

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Deepak Verma, J.

At the request of counsel for the applicant, the case is passed over for the day.

List after ten days as fresh before the appropriate Bench. The matter shall not be treated as tied up or part heard to this Bench.

Order Date :- 9.9.2024

Meenu Singh