

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 33380 of 2024

Applicant :- Shafiq

Opposite Party :- State Of Up And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Hari Shankar Singh, Vinay Bhushan Upadhyay

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Krishan Pahal, J.

1. List has been revised.
2. No one is present on behalf of the applicant to press the bail application. Learned A.G.A. is present.
3. List this case on **04.10.2024** in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 20.9.2024

Ravi/-

(Justice Krishan Pahal)